Gearing ratio 40% 35%

248

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Chengdu Expressway Co., Ltd.   Annual Report 2020

31 December 2020

39. EVENTS AFTER THE REPORTING PERIOD

As at the date of approval of the financial statements, the Group has no events after the reporting period
that needs to be disclosed.

40. COMPARATIVE AMOUNTS

As explained in note 2.1 to the financial statements, due to the adoption of merger accounting for business
combination under common control during the year ended 31 December 2020, certain comparative
amounts have been reclassified and restated to conform with the current year’s presentation and
accounting treatment.

The following table demonstrates the effect of adopting merger accounting for a common control
combination on the consolidated profit or loss and other comprehensive income for the year ended 31
December 2019 and the consolidated statement of financial position as at 31 December 2019.

Effect on the consolidated statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive income for the year ended
31 December 2019:

As previously
reported

Effect of business
combination under

common control As restated
RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

(note 2.1)

Revenue 1,255,926 1,045,458 2,301,384
Cost of sales (553,964) (874,909) (1,428,873)
Other income and gains 86,394 4,034 90,428
Selling expenses – (51,347) (51,347)
Administrative expenses (68,647) (33,000) (101,647)
Other expenses (12,481) (2,394) (14,875)
Finance costs (134,866) (1,290) (136,156)
Share of profit/(loss) of a joint venture – 2,229 2,229
Share of profit/(loss) of an associate (352) 20,737 20,385
Profit before tax 572,010 109,518 681,528
Income tax expense (100,908) (25,053) (125,961)
Profit for the year and total comprehensive

income for the year 471,102 84,465 555,567
Profit and total comprehensive income

attributable to:
Owners of the Company 438,791 46,407 485,198
Non-controlling interests 32,311 38,058 70,369

249

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Chengdu Expressway Co., Ltd.   Annual Report 2020

31 December 2020

40. COMPARATIVE AMOUNTS (continued)

Effect on certain key items on the consolidated statement of financial position as at 31 December 2019:

As previously
reported

Effect of business
combination under

common control As restated
RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Assets
Property, plant and equipment 359,967 108,501 468,468
Right-of-use assets 70,702 428,272 498,974
Goodwill 34,026 – 34,026
Service concession arrangements 5,925,770 – 5,925,770
Software 515 657 1,172
Investment in a joint venture – 11,277 11,277
Investments in associates 106,064 103,618 209,682
Payments in advance – 63,166 63,166
Financial assets at fair value through profit or

loss 500 – 500
Long-term receivable – 860 860
Deferred tax assets 9,068 3,366 12,434
Inventories – 32,308 32,308
Trade receivables 51,059 547 51,606
Prepayments, other receivables and other

assets 270,830 78,196 349,026
Cash and cash equivalents 1,506,513 168,337 1,674,850

Liabilities
Trade payables 952,662 4,312 956,974
Other payables and accruals 156,503 25,479 181,982
Interest-bearing bank and other borrowings:

Current 257,157 – 257,157
Non-current 2,757,560 – 2,757,560

Deferred income 120,224 – 120,224
Lease liabilities:

Current 3,039 809 3,848
Non-current 32,055 3,604 35,659

Tax payable 45,773 5,367 51,140
Deferred tax liabilities 194,035 40,985 235,020

250

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Chengdu Expressway Co., Ltd.   Annual Report 2020

31 December 2020

41. STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION OF THE COMPANY

Information about the statement of financial position of the Company at the end of the reporting period is
as follows:

2020 2019
RMB’000 RMB’000

NON-CURRENT ASSETS
Property, plant and equipment 34,846 56,861
Right-of-use assets 17,560 13,117
Service concession arrangements 532,851 521,160
Software 369 279
Deferred tax assets 2,505 1,279
Investments in subsidiaries 2,734,652 2,062,097
Investment in an associate 118,218 106,064